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STATUS OF RASHTRIYA AROGYA NIDHI (RAN) IN UTTAR PRADESH

3378. SHRI PUSHPENDRA SAROJ:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of patients who have received financial assistance under the Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi (RAN) scheme since 2020, State-wise, district-wise and social category-wise particularly for Uttar
Pradesh;
(b) the total amount of funds allocated, sanctioned, and disbursed under RAN in Uttar Pradesh during the same period, district-wise;
(c) the number of empanelled Government hospitals in Uttar Pradesh eligible under the RAN scheme, along with district-wise data on hospital-wise fund utilization efficiency;
(d) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take any steps to improve awareness and application support for economically weaker patients in rural and remote areas of Uttar Pradesh; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) & (b) The number of patients who have received financial assistance under the Umbrella Scheme of Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi (RAN), along with the details of funds allocated and disbursed since 2020, are as below:

Year Budget
Estimate

Revised
Estimate

Amount
Disbursed

Number of
Beneficiaries

2020-21 177.32 70.00 44.37 419
2021-22 105.00 97.13 22.86 332
2022-23 105.00 56.00 53.88 572
2023-24 67.28 20.00 14.36 568
2024-25 35.00 27.36 27.06 514

(Amounts in Rs. Crore)

Financial assistance for eligible patients is released to the treating hospitals/institutes. There is no State/UT-wise allocation of funds under Umbrella Scheme of RAN. Therefore, State/UT-wise data is not maintained centrally.

(c) All Government hospitals/institutes with super-specialty facilities across the country are eligible to provide treatment under RAN.

(d) & (e) Health being a State subject, the Ministry has, from time to time, requested the State/UT Governments to ensure that wide publicity is given to the Umbrella Scheme of RAN in Government hospitals/institutes, in order to increase awareness among the public.

***

